Powerglide® Door Closer
1431 Series
Copyright © SARGENT Manufacturing Company 2005-2007, 2009-2015, All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Sargent Manufacturing Company is prohibited.
90
12
1:
L

specify SRI- as an option when
ordering.
How To Order
CPC-DA 1431 P4H 26 LH
Options Series Closer Arm Finish Hand
31-
36-
74-
CPC
DA-
MC-
SG-
SRI-
TB-
1431 Standard
Page 4
Top Jamb
Page 6
Parallel
Pages 8 & 9
Track Type
Page 11
EB
ED
EN
EP
EAB
03*
04*
09*
10*
10B*
10BE
10BL*
14*
15*
20D*
26*
26D*
LH
RH
* These finishes are automatically provided with a metal cover
Options Available
Specify Detailed Description
31- For doors 1-7/8" – 2-1/4" thick, specify door thickness, doors over
2-1/4" thick contact factory
36- Security Torx Screws supplied for all exposed fasteners
74- Lead lined cover
CPC- Clear Powder Coat (available on 26 & 26D)
DA- Delayed Action
MC- Handed Metal Cover
SG- MicroShield® – an antimicrobial clear powder coat  –  metal covers
required
SRI- Special Rust Inhibitor finish for powder coated finishes only (arm)
TB- Through Bolt (1-3/4" Std) For others, specify 31-TB- & door thickness
Note:
•  The MC- option is used when a metal cover is desired on a powder
coated finish
•  When MC- is added to a plated finish, the MC- option indicates that only the
cover is to be plated, the arms will be powder coated to match
• Do not specify the MC option if both the cover and arms are to be plated
Finishes
 Finishes  ANSI/BHMA  Description
 EB  695 Bronze enamel or polyester powder coated to match finish 10B
 EN  689 Aluminum enamel or polyester powder coated
 ED  693 Black enamel or polyester powder coated to match finish 20D
 EAB  696 Brass enamel or polyester powder coated
 EP  691 Bronze enamel or polyester powder coated to match finish 10
 03  605 Bright brass, clear coated
 04  606 Satin brass, clear coated
 09  611 Bright bronze, clear coated
 10  612 Satin bronze, clear coated
 10B  613 Dark oxidized satin bronze, oil rubbed